Blutspenden bis zum 08.07.2025

Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

03.07.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
15:45-19:45 Uhr

03.07.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
17:00-20:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Wesertal/Gieselwerder 34399
Haus des Gastes
in der Klappe 1

Neuental / Zimmersrode 34599
Birgerhaus
Parkstr. 9

Rauschenberg 35282
Kratz'sche Scheune
Bahnhofstr. 10a

Ulrichstein 35327
Stadthalle
Marktstr. 32

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstrale 1

Hanau / GroRauheim 63457
Lindenauhalle
Rue de Conflans 4

Grindau / Hain Griindau 63584
Mehrzweckhalle Hain-Griindau
Klammbornstr. 1

Biebergemiind / Bieber 63599
Biebertalhalle Bieber
Richard-Rother-Str.

Limburg 65553

Dorfgemeinschaftshaus Dietkirchen

Am Sportplatz 4



Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do
Do

03.07.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Eberbach 69412
Stadthalle Eberbach
Leopoldsplatz 2

Leinfelden-Echterdingen / Musberg 70771
Festhalle
Turnerweg 4

Weissach im Tal 71554
Seeguthalle
Seegutstr. 20

Tabingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Mlller StralRe 4/1

Nusplingen 72362
Turn- und Festhalle
SchulstralRe 27

Gemmingen 75050
Kraichgauhalle (Gemmingen)
Am Hel3lach

St. Georgen 78112
Stadthalle
Im Hochwald 10

Ehrenkirchen 79238
Kirchberghalle
Jengerstr. 6

Baindt 88255
Schenk-Konrad-Halle
MuihlstralRe 1



03.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

03.07.2025
11:00-19:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
15:30-19:45 Uhr

04.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
09:00-14:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
16:30-20:15 Uhr

04.07.2025
15:30-19:45 Uhr

Ochsenhausen 88416
Kapfhalle
Jahnstralle 1

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Waldeck / Sachsenhausen 34513

Stadthalle
Werbaer Str.

Micke - Merlau 35325

Ev. Gemeindehaus / Anna-Weidig-Haus

Heegstr. 5

Nentershausen 36214
DGH (Jugendheim)
Danziger Strasse 3

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
Sandhofstrale 1

Egelsbach 63329
Birgerhaus
Kirchstr. 21

GroRR Gerau / Dornheim 64521
Riedhalle
Am Sportfeld

Hochheim 65239
Heinrich-von-Brentano-Schule
Massenheimer Landstr. 7

Hofheim 65719
Bruhlwiesenschule
Gartenstr. 28/Schmelzweg



Fr
Fr
Fr

Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Waghausel / Wiesental 68753
Wagbachhalle Wiesental
Seppl-Herberger-Ring 6

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Birkenau/Reisen 69488
Sudhessenhalle
Am Sportplatz 12

Boblingen - Motorworld 71034
Motorworld Region Stuttgart
Graf-Zeppelin-Platz

Friolzheim 71292
Festhalle
Eichenstr. 26

Erdmannhausen 71729
Halle auf der Schray
Schrayweg 1

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Miller StralRe 4/1

Sulz-Holzhausen 72172
Panoramahalle Holzhausen
Stadionstr. 51

Essingen 73457
Remshalle
Amselweg 16

Untergruppenbach 74199
Stettenfelshalle
Obergruppenbacher Str. 25



04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

04.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
08:00-15:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

Waldbronn / Busenbach 76337
Anne-Frank-Schule
Brucknerweg 1

Biberach (OG) 77781
Sport- und Festhalle
Brucher Stralte 14

St. Georgen 78112
Stadthalle
Im Hochwald 10

Wyhl 79369
Turn- und Festhalle
TullastralRe 21

Bonndorf 79848
Stadthalle
Schwimmbadstralle 6

Aulendorf 88326
Stadthalle Aulendorf
Graf-Erwin-StralRe 11

Schwendi 88477
Veranstaltungshalle
Hauptstr. 74

Blaubeuren 89143
Karl-Spohn-Realschule Gerhausen
Helfensteinerstrale 2

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel
MonchebergstralRe 57

Fulda / Horas 36039
Kath. Pfarrzentrum St. Bonifatius
Kirchstr. 10

Ronneburg / Huttengesal 63549
Mehrzweckhalle
Ulmenweg 4



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

07.07.2025
17:30-20:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
15:45-20:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
07:30-11:00 Uhr
14:00-18:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
08:00-12:00 Uhr
13:00-16:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
11:00-16:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
09:00-19:00 Uhr

Kefenrod / Hitzkirchen-Helfersdorf 63699
Blrgerzentrum 'Holzwich'
Frankfurter Str. 13

Biebesheim am Rhein 64584
Kulturhalle
Ludwigstr. 7

Lindenfels 64678
Burgerhaus
Burgstr. 39

Babenhausen 64832
Stadthalle
Platanenallee 31

GroRR-Rohrheim 68649
Birgerhalle / Anbau
Jahnstr. 9

Mannheim 68167
Institut Mannheim
Friedrich-Ebert-StrafRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

Stuttgart - HAKK 70173
Haus der Katholischen Kirche
KonigstralRe 7

Stuttgart / Mohringen 70567
Birgerhaus
Filderbahnplatz 32

Wiuistenrot 71543
Georg-Kropp-Halle
Léwensteiner Str. 14

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Muller StralRe 4/1



Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo
Mo

07.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
12:00-18:00 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:00-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

07.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Horb / Nordstetten 72160
Turnhalle
Schulstr. 20

Esslingen / Berkheim 73734
Osterfeldhalle
Kbéngener StralRe 51

Frickenhofen 74417
Gemeindehalle
HohenstralRe 63

Angelbachtal 74918
Sonnenberghalle
SchulstralRe 28

Baden-Baden / Lichtental 76534
Loéwensaal
Hauptstral3e 89

Lahr / Reichenbach 77933
Geroldsecker Halle
Sportplatzstral3e 13

Villingen-Schwenningen/Villingen 78050
DRK-Zentrum
Benediktinerring 9

Dei3lingen / Lauffen 78652
Sport- und Festhalle
Baumlesweg 7

Schopfheim 79650
Stadthalle
Hauptstr. 11

Biberach 88400
Rot-Kreuz-Zentrum
Rot-Kreuz-Weg 27

Meersburg 88709
Sommertalhalle
Sommertalweg 23



Kassel 34119
Kongress Palais Kassel

08.07.2025

12:00-19:00 Uhr Holger-Bérner-Platz 1

Kassel 34125
Institut Kassel

08.07.2025

11:00-19:00 Uhr Moénchebergstrale 57

Rockenberg 35519
Burgerhaus Oppershofen

08.07.2025

17:00-20:00 Uh i
00-20:00 Uhr Lattwiesenweg 8

Frankfurt 60528
Institut Frankfurt am Main
SandhofstralRe 1

08.07.2025
11:30-18:30 Uhr

Heusenstamm 63150
Otto-Hahn-Schule/Turnhalle
Philipp-Reis-Str. 54

08.07.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

Langenselbold 63505
Klosterberghalle
Schlof3park 8

08.07.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

Hammersbach / Langen-Bergheim 63546
08.07.2025

Burgertreff
17:00-20:30 Uhr

Am Alten Friedhof 2

Alsbach-H&ahnlein 64665
Sport- und Kulturhalle
Marktstr. 5

08.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

Hunstetten 65510
Mehrzweckhalle Gorsroth

08.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

PanoramastralRe
08.07.2025 Mannheim 68167
07:30-11:00 Uhr Institut Mannheim
14:00-18:30 Uhr Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe 107

Heidelberg 69120
IKTZ Heidelberg
Im Neuenheimer Feld 583

08.07.2025
13:00-18:00 Uhr



Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di
Di

08.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

08.07.2025
15:00-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
10:00-15:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
10:00-15:00 Uhr

08.07.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
12:00-16:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

Tubingen 72076
ZKT Tubingen
Otfried-Muller StralRe 4/1

Wildberg-Giltlingen 72218
Mehrzweckhalle Gliltlingen
Buchenstral3e 40

Pfullingen 72793
Pfullinger Hallen
Klosterstral3e 110

Schwabisch Gmund 73525
PH Schwébisch Gmund - Sporthalle
Oberbettringer Str. 200

Kaisersbhach 73667
Gemeindehalle
Anwanden 15

Karlsruhe 76131
FZI Forschungszentrum Informatik
Haid-und-Neu-Str. 5a

Rheinmunster / Séllingen 77836
Rheingoldhalle
Am kleinen Grund

Lahr 77933
Nestler-Wellpappe
Tullastral3e 10

Rust 77977
Rheingiel3enhalle
Ellenweg 1

Dunningen 78655
Festhalle
JahnstralRe 25

Stiuhlingen 79780
Konradsaal
Kalvarienbergstral3e 4



08.07.2025
14:30-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
12:45-16:00 Uhr

Biberach 88400
Rot-Kreuz-Zentrum
Rot-Kreuz-Weg 27

Ulm 89081
Institut Ulm
HelmholtzstralRe 10



